PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Procter & Gamble Company	08/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ondal Holding GmbH	
Street Address:	Wellastrasse 6	
City:	Huenfeld	
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY	
Postal Code:	36088	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11599214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)549-0404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4313

Phone: (631) 549 4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Striker
Address Line 1: 103 East Neck Road

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

_____<u>|</u>

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Striker

Total Attachments: 1

source=knappe4313#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT REEL: 020197 FRAME: 0327

500412558

240,000 240,000

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the 25th day of July, 2007, between

The Procter & Gamble Company, of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati Ohio, USA (hereinafter called Assignor)

and

Ondal Holding GmbH,
Wellastrasse 6, 36088 Hünfeld, Germany
(hereinafter called Assignee)

WHEREAS

- a) The Assignor is beneficial owner of an invention described in a patent application No. <u>11/599214</u> filed <u>11/14/2006</u> in the USPTO USA.
- b) In an Intellectual Property Transfer and License Agreement of June 4, 2007, the Assignor has agreed that the aforesaid Application should be transferred to the Assignee and the Assignee has accepted to receive the aforesaid Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Intellectual Property Transfer and License Agreement of June 4, 2007, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Application.

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by the following:

For The Procter & Gamble Company

Cincinnati, <u>08|01|07</u>and witnessed by

(Steve Miller) Vice President

Elly Huston, Cincinnati, 08/01/07

(Elly Huston)

RECORDED: 11/27/2007

Assistant to Vice President

REEL: 020197 FRAME: 0328